

Date: 29/04/2015

**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012224**

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Medication Safety Officer' please see response below.

In accordance with the above patient safety alert, has your Trust identified a Medication Safety Officer?

Yes

If no, why?

Not applicable

If yes, please could you provide their:

Title - Mr

Full name (first name and surname) – Geoffrey Phipps

Job title (aside from Medication Safety Officer) – Deputy Chief Pharmacist

Email address – [Geoff.phipps@dgh.nhs.uk](mailto:Geoff.phipps@dgh.nhs.uk)

Postal address – Pharmacy Department, Russell's Hall Hospital, Dudley DY1 2HQ

Contact number – 01384456111 ext 2008